# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2978214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYLAN, INC.	08/05/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYLAN SPECIALTY L.P.	
Street Address:	110 ALLEN ROAD	
Internal Address:	FOURTH FLOOR	
City:	BASKING RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11250220	
Application Number:	11250256	
Application Number:	11316458	
Application Number:	11250925	
Application Number:	11965375	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048765/431430	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETHANY Z. GROEBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Z. Groeber/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT
REEL: 033516 FRAME: 0095

502931616

source=431430 Executed Assignment - Mylan, Inc. to Mylan Specialty, LP#page1.tif
source=431430 Executed Assignment - Mylan, Inc. to Mylan Specialty, LP#page2.tif
source=431430 Executed Assignment - Mylan, Inc. to Mylan Specialty, LP#page3.tif
source=431430 Executed Assignment - Mylan, Inc. to Mylan Specialty, LP#page4.tif
source=431430 Executed Assignment - Mylan, Inc. to Mylan Specialty, LP#page5.tif
source=431430 Executed Assignment - Mylan, Inc. to Mylan Specialty, LP#page6.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **MYLAN, INC.**, having its principal place of business at 1000 Mylan Boulevard, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, MYLAN SPECIALTY, L.P., having its principal place of business at 110 Allen Road, Fourth Floor, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may

Page 1 of 6

reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

in witness whereof, the day of Hugust	ne Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this, 2014.
7	MYLAN, INC.  (Signature)
	Print Name: Steven H. Flynn
	Title: Vice President & Associate General Counsel
	Nationality: USA
	Address: 1000 Mylan Blvd., Canonsburg, PA 15317, USA
certify thatSteven H. Flynn acknowledged that he/she isVice F	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	ne Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this, 2014.
	MYLAN SPECIALTY L.P.  (Signature)
	Print Name: Steven H. Flynn
	Title: Vice President & Associate General Counsel  Nationality: USA
	Address: 110 Allen Road, Fourth Floor Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, USA
certify that Steven H. Flynn acknowledged that he/she is Vice P	
MOTARIAL SEAL  Official Legislation Notary Public  Mount Pleasant Boro, Westmoreland County My Commission Expires April 15, 2017	clave de fenn Henry
My commission expires:	Notary Bablic 15, ADIZ

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
BR	PI0409381-0	3/29/2004		
BR	P10409434-4	3/29/2004		
BR	PI0411904-5	6/18/2004		
BR	PI0409348-8	3/29/2004		
CA	2,522,291	3/29/2004	2,522,291	12/6/2011
CA	2,522,292	3/29/2004	2,522,292	11/8/2011
CA	2,530,632	6/18/2004	2,530,632	3/6/2012
CA	2,522,294	3/29/2004	2,522,294	5/6/2014
EP	04723993.4	3/29/2004		
EP	04724015.5	3/29/2004		
EP	04740073.4	6/18/2004	1638525	3/7/2012
EP	04724018.9	3/29/2004		
ID	W00200502776	3/29/2004		
ID	W00200503508	6/18/2004	ID0029858	1/11/2012
ID	W00200502778	3/29/2004		
ID	W00200502775	3/29/2004	ID0032973	2/18/2013
ĪN	1850/KOLNP/05	3/29/2004	251492	3/20/2012
IN	1851/KOLNP/05	3/29/2004		
IN	2508/KOLNP/05	6/18/2004		

Page 4 of 6

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
IN	1852/KOLNP/05	3/29/2004		
IN	1086/KOLNP/2008	3/13/2008		
KR	10-2005-7019610	3/29/2004	1312311	9/23/2013
KR	10-2005-7019609	3/29/2004	1312331	9/23/2013
KR	10-2005-7019698	3/29/2004		
KR	2012-7015386	6/18/2004		
MX	PA/a/2005/011105	3/29/2004	286583	5/16/2011
MX	PA/a/2005/011107	3/29/2004	300788	6/29/2012
MX	PA/a/2005/013539	6/18/2004	304672	10/29/2012
MX	PA/a/2005/011106	3/29/2004	311455	7/17/2013
PH	1-2005-501685	3/29/2004	1-2005-501685	4/16/2010
PH	1-2005-501682	3/29/2004	1-2005-501682	4/2/2012
PH	1-2005-502201	6/18/2004	1-2005-502201	12/20/2011
PH	1-2005-501687	3/29/2004	1-2005-501687	10/1/2012
SG	200506603-0	3/29/2004	116243	10/31/2007
SG	200506602-2	3/29/2004	116242	4/15/2010
SG	200508316-7	6/18/2004	118019	1/31/2008
SG	200506601-4	3/29/2004	116241	11/30/2007
US	11/250,220	10/14/2005	7,972,626	7/5/2011
US	11/250,256	10/14/2005	7,972,627	7/5/2011
US	11/316,458	12/22/2005		

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
11/250,925	10/14/2005	8,129,364	3/6/2012
11/965,375	12/27/2007		
2005/09238	3/29/2004	2005/09238	4/25/2007
2005/09239	3/29/2004	2005/09239	4/25/2007
2006/00773	6/18/2004	2006/00773	5/30/2007
2005/09240	3/29/2004	2005/09240	4/25/2007
	11/250,925 11/965,375 2005/09238 2005/09239 2006/00773	11/250,925       10/14/2005         11/965,375       12/27/2007         2005/09238       3/29/2004         2005/09239       3/29/2004         2006/00773       6/18/2004	11/250,925       10/14/2005       8,129,364         11/965,375       12/27/2007         2005/09238       3/29/2004       2005/09238         2005/09239       3/29/2004       2005/09239         2006/00773       6/18/2004       2006/00773

Page 6 of 6